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Location-aware applications are becoming increasingly attractive due to the widespread dissemination of wireless
networks and the emergence of small and cheap locating technologies We developed a location information server
that simplifies and speeds up the development ofthese applications by offering a set of generic location retrieval
and notification services to the application The data model and the access protocols of these services are based on
the X 500 directory service and the lightweight directory access protocol LDAP since these are hecnming the standard
attribute-value—pair retrieval mechanisms for Internet and Intranet environments This approach establishes a
smooth migration path from conventional to location—awarc applications The paper presents the location
information server concepts, defines its directory data model and access services, and discusses the implementation
options of the loca— tion information server
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To take full advantage of the promise of ubiquitous computing requires the use of location information, yet people
should have control over who may know their whereabouts We present an architecture that achieves these goals for
an interesting set of applications Personal information is managed by User Agents, and a partially decentralized
Location Query Service is used to facilitate location—based operations This architecture gives users primary control
over their location information, at the cost of making more expensive certain queries, such as those wherein location
and identity closely interact We also discuss various extensions to our architecture that offer users additional
trade offs between privacy and efficiency Finally, we report some measurements of the unextended system in
operation, focusing on how well the system is actually able to track people Our system uses two kinds of location
information, which turn out to provide partial and complementary coverage

The ACM Digital Library 1S published by the Association for Computing Machinery © 2016 ACM, Inc

ACM(BLACKBERRY) 00000002

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


GOOGLE 1018 
Page 3

ACM Digital Library Binder Facility

A°M@E%Eél’°‘?$Y
Multi-sensor location tracking

Authors: Ulf Leonliardt Imperial College -Department. of Computing, 180 Queen‘s Gate, London SW7 2BZ, UK
Jeff Marvee Imperial College —Departmcnt, of Computing. 180 Quccn‘s Gate, London SW7 ZBZ, UK

Published in:

- Proceeding
MobiCom '98 Proceedings of the 4th annual ACM/IEEEintcrnationa1 conference on Mobile computing
and networking

©1998 ISBN:1—58l 13-035-X doi>l0.l I45/2§§235.28829l

The ACM Digital Library is published by the Association for Computing Machinery. © 2016 ACM, Inc.

ACM(BLACKBERRY) 00000003

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


GOOGLE 1018 
Page 4

Budget (3372) - SOSP'93: 14th ACM Symposium on Operating Systems Principles

ACM Sponsors: SIGOPS

Current Conference — 3372 Previous Conf

Start Date

End Date

Paid Attendance

Total Attendance

Total Attendance Member

Total Attendance Non Member

Total Attendance Student

Total Attendance Workshop-

INCOME

Registration

Special Function
On—Site Sales

Tutorials

Exhibitors

Misc./Other

EXPENSE

Publicity
Conference Committee

Registration

Meeting Room

Conference Food and Beverage

Program Committee
Tutorials

Exhibits

Financial

Contingency

ACM/SIG Overhead Fee

Surplus/Loss

Actual

12/05/1993

12/08/1993
0

300

$176,250

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$176,250

$9,259

$500

$3,416

3510

$0

$5,740

$0

$0

$139,772

$16,522

$0

$175,719

$531

ACM(BLACKBERRY) 00000004

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


GOOGLE 1018 
Page 5

Conference I D

Conference Data 05-Dec-93 - 09-Dec-93
Conference Location Asheville, USA
Sig Sponsurs SIGD-P5 100.00%
Other Sponsors

Proceeding Title 14'l1l| .I5lCM §;'in|:Iosium‘on Operating Sysherns Principle:

Proceeding Acronym SUSP93

Copyright Title SIGOPS'93: 14th ACM Symposium on Operating Systems Principle:

Proceeding Date v E v 1994 v

F’|'GCEECll|'|Q TYPE ‘Q’ Proceedings ‘:7’ Publication - no DL

Media Type :lUSB sticl-c l" DL ‘V’ Print lg“ co—Ror»1 l lmro

Page Limit

Additional Page Cost

Proceeding Event T~,'p»e

Copyright Base Date
Four 'iNeelc Date:
Five Week Date:

sun.-ruzrunoaze Proteeninq

Non ACM Incoop Permission Approval 1”‘

Open Access — Paid For l::~,r SIG

Righs Management System will automatically choose OA
Rights Management Syebem will still prompt author For choice of rights management
No invoice will be generated to the author
Payrnent will be processed "internallig"

Paper Lirilc ::'i":ms acnmcr icms oroceedln ul:lIi:.i:Fm7orc:ceex:lin ID=D2I3‘

L|5ETn3l'nE==ECl'I'1

password=a-cm

Paper Counts

Papers Submitted sent! |:p.'EaT.e mquest Io Tr:u|:v'5‘?’»- --r‘ r:

Pa p e rs Acce pte cl

Circulation Types/Counts

Type Co uni:
Confiarenoe 450

Stigle 60131; 200
Distrlhufion

ACM(BLACKBERRY) 00000005

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


Real-Time Litigation Alerts
	� Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time  

alerts and advanced team management tools built for  
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

	� Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, 
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research
	� With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native 

docket research platform finds what other services can’t. 
Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC  
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

	� Identify arguments that have been successful in the past 
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited  
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips
	� Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,  

opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

	� Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are  
always at your fingertips.

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more  

informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of 

knowing you’re on top of things.

Explore Litigation 
Insights

®

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD?  |  sales@docketalarm.com  |  1-866-77-FASTCASE

API
Docket Alarm offers a powerful API 
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to 
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS
Build custom dashboards for your 
attorneys and clients with live data 
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal  
tasks like conflict checks, document 
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks 
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND  
LEGAL VENDORS
Sync your system to PACER to  
automate legal marketing.


